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Consumer Schedule of Fees

Better Checking
+ $0 minimum opening deposit
« $4.99 monthly maintenance fee includes valuable
benefits
Basic Checking
+ $0 minimum opening deposit
« No monthly maintenance fee

« Check writing limited to 10 per month; $1.00 per
item thereafter
. Overdraft Transfer Fee; $1.00 per transaction
Teen Checking
+ Available for members age 13-17
+ $0 minimum opening deposit
« No monthly maintenance fee
Premier Money Market®
« $500 minimum opening deposit
+ $100 minimum deposit; $250 minimum
withdrawal: $25 penalty fee for withdrawals below
$250
Money Market
« $500 minimum opening deposit
+ $100 minimum deposit; $250 minimum
withdrawal: $25 penalty fee for withdrawals below
$250
Regular Savings
« $25 minimum opening deposit; if closed within 30
days a $25 fee applies
« $4 Monthly maintenance fee charged if balance
falls below $25
Second Savings
« $0 minimum opening deposit
« $100 minimum daily balance to earn dividends

$25 Initial membership required. A minimum daily balance of $25 is required in the membership savings to maintain access to all consumer products

and services.
' No additional deposits allowed during the term of certificate.
2 Deposits of $100 or more are allowed during certificate term.

Online Savings®
« $0 minimum opening deposit
. $25 fee for in-branch or phone withdrawals,
transfers, payments
Kids Savings
« Available for members ages 12 and under
« $5.00 minimum opening deposit
Minor Savings
« Available for members ages 13-17 (minor has no
access to withdraw funds)

« $25 minimum opening deposit
Teen Savings
+ Available for members ages 13-17
« $25 minimum opening deposit
IRA Savings
« $0 minimum opening deposit
Traditional & IRA Certificates!
« $1,000 minimum opening deposit
« Early withdrawal penalties fees based on term:
+ 12 months or less—3 months of dividends
+ 13 months or greater—6 months of dividends
Kids/Teen Flex Certificate?
« $100 minimum opening deposit
« Early withdrawal penalties fees based on term:
+ 12 months or less—3 months of dividends
+ 13 months or greater—6 months of dividends
Health Savings Account (HSA)
« $0 minimum opening deposit

3 See consumer Important Account Information for Our Members brochure for terms to qualify for account.



Related Fees & Charges

ACCOUNT RESEAICH (PEF NOUI) ettt ettt ettt e te et et e aeete et e s eseeseebessesseteebessessebeesensessebe s enseseetessensessesenseneans $25
ATM/DeDbit REPIACEMENT CAA ..ottt ettt sttt ettt s s s e et et et et s s st s s s ans s s et et eset et s s s s asasesenseaesesesesnas $10
Coin Counting (Fee charged based on total amount COUNTE) .....cuiieiiiiiiieiceeeeeee e 3% of Amount
Escheat (ADANAONEA PrOPEITY) ...ciioiiiieiieieieese ettt ettt sttt e s e s e st e b ese s esessesesassesassasesessesasessesensesesensesensesesansns $100
FOrQIGN ATM SUMCNAIGE ....oeieieeeeceeee ettt ettt ettt a et b et s e et b e s e s as s et b e s s et b s aeseb s ess et sas st s st et b ansetesasaetesesansns $0.75
Institution to Institution Transfers:
[NCOIMING ettt ettt ettt et b et et et et e st et e st e ae st et e st ese s e st es e s b et e st e st eseateneesessenteneesessententese s e st e st eb e seneeneesensentenensanee FREE
OULGOING (STANAAIT, 3 AAY) e.vuieieieeceeieceete ettt ettt a et ae s s s s et e s see s e s s ss s et s assesesasaesesasaetesssassessassessansessans $2.50
OULGOING (EXPreSS, OVEIMIGNT). ..ottt ettt ae s s st s sas st sassesesasassesessesesssassesssassssssasssssassssasansssesas $4.95
LEVY FEE ettt ettt b ettt Attt st a s s st s et st s et s et st enaetanee $75
LOAN RAIE MOAIfICATION™ ...ttt et ettt e e b et e e e se et et e st esesba st eseeseebesaesees e st enseseesesenseseesesensesesensensans $100
Lost/Stolen/Damaged TrEASUIETS CRECK ..ottt s st ae s s s assesssesesasassessaseesnan $20
MEMDBDET CRECK COPY otiiiieiiieieieietirtetett ettt ettt ettt et et e esese st ese st esesesseseseesesassesesaasesesseseseasesessesesessesessasesensesensesesessesesesesensesaseasesensans FREE
IMIONEY OFUEIS .ottt ettt a et b e e s s st b s e et b s e s et a s s e s b e s e et e b e e e s e b s s e s e s s s st e s b ans et s as s et esas s et esssastesesant et b asaetesasaetesasassessanee $3
Non Sufficient Funds (NSF) inClUudiNG COUMESY PAY.......c.ioiiiiiiiicieeeieeeetestete ettt ettt et e et ve st s bese s eseebessessessesansaneas $30
NON-MEMDBEI CRECK CASNING  w.oueieciieeeeeeece ettt a e s s s st s s s s e s s s e b s s s sessaesassssasssaesanses s s sasssaesarsnes $3
NON-MEMDEI ATIM SUICHAITE «..evieieceeeceeee ettt ettt ettt st s st s st b e st b s s s et s ae s e b s s st e s s asaeses s s et ebanassesansstessansesas $2.50
NOTAIY PUDIIC SEIVICES ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e s e e b e s e st et e sassesees e s assesa et e sasseseeseasassess et easanseseeseasanseseesessenseseesensan FREE
PAPEE STALEIMENTS ..ottt e et a et a e s e s s e st et s s aes et s e e e s e s s e s st e se st assesesesasessesase st et anastessassstesasessesasansssnnees $2
POSTAGE STAMPS ettt ettt et et et e et e s e st et e et et e st ese et ense st ese s ansesees e s ensesees e s ensesees et ensestesersenseseesensenseseesansansenes CU Cost
Re-Open Closed Memberships (Within 6 MONTNS) ........o.oviiviieeeeeeeee ettt s e ssasss s sasas s s asasasssaenans $20
RETUIN STALEMENT ..ottt ettt a et a et s e s e b a e b e s s e s s e s s s e e as s s e e bassesessesas s s e b st sas s s ae s st esestesaes s s sansesassanes $10
RETUIMNEA CHECKS ...eeeeee ettt ettt ettt a et st et b et b s et b s s e s e b s s st e s s ae s et s e sa et e s s aeses s assesesastesssansesesanaetesnantesenans $15
SKIP A LOAN PAYMENT (2 PO YA ...ttt ettt as et sas et sas s e s s s s e s s s ae s s sassesasassesssassesasasssssasassesasassasasansasans $25
SIGNATUNE GUATANTEE ...ttt ettt ettt et et e s e s et e s e s e s e s esaesesess et aseeses e s et ase s esanseseseasesasseses et et ansasesensesasensesensesanens FREE
STATEMENT COPY ottt et ettt et et e ae et et e st esessesees e e s et eseese e s et eneeseesesseneeseesenseneesessenseseesesseneeseesensenseneeseseneeseesenes FREE
SEOP PAYMENTS ..ottt s et s s as s s e s e et s as s e e s st et s s saeses e s e e s sa st et s s s s e st e sansesasassesasasaesenanansenananeeas $20
SUBOIAINGTION FEE ..ottt st a e s s s s e s e s s s ae s s e sassesas s sae s s s e s st sas s saesassesas s sassaraesansans $150
TEMPOTAry ChECKS (DEF PAUE) eioiiieieieieteteteetete ettt ettt sttt sttt e st et e te st e s e esese st esessasteseese st esseseesa s eneeseasesenseseesesenseseesensensesessensensasenns $1
Treasurers Checks (1 FREE per day payable 10 MEMDET).. ...ttt ettt ettt ss e ere b seesesens $4
VISA Gift CAIAS .ecveceeeceeeeeeee ettt a e as s e e s s s e b as s e e s s e s as s e e s s s b as s s et s s e bas s s et s sesassesas s s s sassesas s s e sanen $2.50
Wire Transfers
INCOMING DOMESTIC ..ottt a et a et a s a et a e b e s e s as s e e s s e e s as s s s e sas s e s s s e s assas s e b st e sas s s aesansesastesae s s s sansenansenes $10
OULGOING DOMESTIC ottt bbb s st st e s s s b s b s s s s s s s s s s b s et s s s et b s bt n s e s s s s s s s s et s e $20
Outgoing Foreign (In Branch Only)
SENE DY BUSINESS oottt ettt sttt a e bt s e et s s st bas s s ae s e b s s s et s s e bas s e s st ana e s s sesansesaesareesanen $50
Sent by CONSUMET IN US FUNGAS: ..ottt bbbt s s s s s st s s s sesessnaesessnans $60
Sent by Consumer in FOr@Iign FUNGAS .......ovoiiieeeeeeeetet ettt ettt ettt a et et b e ss e s se s eseesessesbessesesassessesessassensesensan $50

Fees listed are per transaction or occurrence.
**Consumer Loans only. Excludes Real Estate Loans.
Schedule of Fees & Charges are subject to change at any time. Contact CU for updated information.
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